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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter ofthe Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio for Approval of a Market 
Rate Offer to Conduct a Competitive 
Bidding Process for Standard Service Offer 
Electric Generation Supply, Accounting 
Modifications, and Tariffs for Generation 
Service. 

CaseNo. 10-2586-EL-S$O 

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION TO WILLIAM DON WATHEN JR. 
BY FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP. 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 4901-1-21 ofthe Ohio Administrative 

Code, FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. will take the deposition of William Don Wathen Jr. at a date, 

time and place to be agreed upon by counsel, but in no event will such deposition take place later 

than December 15, 2010. The deposition will continue from day to day until completed and will 

be taken by a person authorized to administer oaths in the place where the deposition is taken. 
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Dated: December 1, 2010 Respectfiilly submitted. 

ill Grant W. Gamer 
Mark A. Hayden (0081077) 
Counsel of Record 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
Telephone: (330)761-7735 
Facsimile: (330)384-3875 
E-mail: haydenm@firstenergycorp.com 

David A. Kutik (0006418) 
Jones Day 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
Telephone: (216)586-3939 
Facsimile: (216)579-0212 
E-mail: dakutik@jonesday.com 

Grant W. Garber (0079541) 
Jones Day 
Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 165017 
Columbus, OH 43216-5017 
Street Address: 
325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 600 
Columbus, OH 43215-2673 
Telephone: (614)469-3939 
Facsimile: (614)461-4198 
E-mail: gwgarber@jonesday.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR 
FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy ofthe foregoing Notice of Deposition to WiUiam Don 

Wathen Jr. by FirstEnergy Solutions Corp was sent to the following by e-mail this 1st day of 

December, 2010. 

Amy B. Spiller 
Associate General Counsel 
Elizabeth H. Watts 
Assistant General Counsel 
Rocco D'Ascenzo 
Senior Counsel 
2500 Atrium II 
P.O. Box 961 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960 
amy.spiller@duke-energy.com 
elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com 
rocco.d'ascenzo@duke-energy.com 

Samuel C. Randazzo 
Joseph E. Oliker 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
sam@mwncmh .com 

jolikcr@mwncmh.com 

John W. Bentine 
Marks. Yurick 
Matthews. White 
Chester Willcox & Saxbe, LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
jbentine@cwslaw.com 
myurick@cwslaw.com 
mwhite@cwslaw.com 

William T. Reisinger 
Nolan Moser 
Trent A. Dougherty 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

Steven Beeler 
John Jones 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Public Utilities Division 
180 East Broad Street, 9th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
john.jones@puc.state.oh.us 

Colleen L. Mooney 
David C. Rinebolt 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 
drinebolt@aol.com 

Douglas E. Hart 
441 Vine Street, Suite 4192 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
dhart@douglasehart.com 
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vvill@theoec.org 
nolan@theoec.org 
trent@theoec.org 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
smhoward@vorys.com 

Cynthia Fonner Brady 
Senior Counsel 
Constellation Energy Resourcies, LLC 
550 W. Washington St., Suite 300 
Chicago, Illinois 60661 
cynthia.brady@consteUation.com 

Ann M. Hotz 
Kyle L. Verrett 
Jody M. Kyler 
Office ofthe Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
hot2@occ.state.oh.us 
verretl@occ.state.oh.us 
kyler@occ.state.oh.us 

Michael D. Dortch 
Kravitz, Brown & Dortch, LLC 
65 East State Street 
Suite 200 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
mdortch@kravitzllc.com 

Is! Grant W. Garber 
An Attomey for FirstEnergy Solutiotks Corp. 
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